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Program-specific non-tuition fees
In addition to the standard non-tuition fees outlined on the Adelaide University website, some programs also have program-specific 
non-tuition fees. These are sorted below by program name. Please note these costs are approximate only and are subject to change. 
All costs are listed in $AUD.

The Adelaide University Library is committed to providing access to textbooks for periodic reference to all students. Our ePreferred 
policy ensures students have access to textbooks online wherever possible, allowing access anytime and anywhere. If a textbook is 
required on a frequent, ongoing basis throughout a course or program you may like to purchase a personal copy to guarantee you 
always have access when you need it.

Associate Degree in Engineering

Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 206 165

Assignments (including materials and printing) 413 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 206 103

Total compulsory: 826

Total compulsory + optional: 1094

Bachelor of Agricultural Sciences

Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

NDIS Check - only if placed in a school 0 121

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-Fever vaccination 0 413

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 165

Total compulsory + optional: 699

Bachelor of Architectural Design
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 1500 of fee is for laptop. Not 
compulsory if already owned.

1842 0

Assignments (including materials and printing) 970 0

Total compulsory: 2812

Total compulsory + optional: 2812

Bachelor of Architectural Design majoring in Urban Planning
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Field trips and study tours 294 0

Assignments (including materials and printing)  Many printing and material costs 
(e.g balsa, card, glue, craft knife)

970 0

Field trips and study tours   62 0

Total compulsory: 1326

Total compulsory + optional: 1326
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Bachelor of Arts
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Working With Children Check, National 
Police Certificate (NPC) and Safe 
Environments for Children & Young People 

88 93

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Field trips and study tours 0 3096

Total compulsory: 88

Total compulsory + optional: 4102

Bachelor of Aviation majoring in Management
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 258 0

Field trips and study tours 0 310

Other CAOs, ERSA and CARs. 0 0

Total compulsory: 258

Total compulsory + optional: 568

Bachelor of Aviation majoring in Pilot
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 413 155

Field trips and study tours 0 310

Other CAOs, ERSA and CARs. 0 0

Total compulsory: 413

Total compulsory + optional: 722

Bachelor of Biomedical and Health Sciences majoring in Public Health
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) Students will require a lab coat 
for Health core courses.

89 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

0 159

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

0 253

Total compulsory: 89

Total compulsory + optional: 501

Bachelor of Business
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 722

Study equipment and software 0 52

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 867

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Business majoring in Digital Business
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1548

Study equipment and software   0 52

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

  93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 1692

Bachelor of Clinical Exercise Physiology (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1858

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 90 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

311 0

Field trips and study tours 253 0

Total compulsory: 653

Total compulsory + optional: 2511

Bachelor of Commerce
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 722

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 815

Bachelor of Commerce majoring in Accounting
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials   0 722

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

  114 0

Other Students must be a CPA member to undertake 
the course. If students are not already 
members, they are required to pay the 
relevant CPA application and membership 
fees before enrolling in the course.

0 521

Total compulsory: 114

Total compulsory + optional: 1357

Bachelor of Computer Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software $1000 of the fee is for a laptop. 1331 0

Total compulsory: 1331

Total compulsory + optional: 1331

Bachelor of Cyber Security
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software $1000 of the fee is for a laptop. 1331 0

Total compulsory: 1331

Total compulsory + optional: 1331

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Construction Management
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 103 0

Study equipment and software A laptop is required for this program. 
$2000 is the indicative cost for the laptop, 
however if students already own a suitable 
laptop this will not be necessary.

361 2064

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 206 0

Total compulsory: 671

Total compulsory + optional: 2735

Bachelor of Construction Management (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 103 0

Study equipment and software A laptop is required for this program. 
$2000 is the indicative cost for the laptop, 
however if students already own a suitable 
laptop this will not be necessary.

361 2064

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 206 0

Total compulsory: 671

Total compulsory + optional: 2735

Bachelor of Creative Arts
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 36 31

Study equipment and software Students taking certain topics will be 
required to purchase their own art materials, 
stage makeup or other personal items.

0 52

Assignments (including materials and printing) 21 0

Field trips and study tours 139 0

Total compulsory: 196

Total compulsory + optional: 279

Bachelor of Dental Surgery
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software Dental models, plastic teeth, instruments 
and other items that  are needed 
to be used  from Years 1 to 5.

6161 0

Assignments (including materials and printing) 206 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) Option Dental Loupes $2,000 - $3,000. 227 3096

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

516 0

Total compulsory: 7110

Total compulsory + optional: 10206

Bachelor of Engineering (Civil) (Honours) - all majors
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 258 124

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 361

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 310 186

Field trips and study tours 124 103

Total compulsory: 691

Total compulsory + optional: 1465

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical) (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Field trips and study tours Cost/s variable depending on whether student 
opts to undertake additional study tours 
(e.g. Vietnam study tour, plant tour etc).

103 310

Total compulsory: 144

Total compulsory + optional: 454

Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical) (Honours) - unspecified major
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 101 62

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 31

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 206 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

0 103

Field trips and study tours 0 10

Total compulsory: 308

Total compulsory + optional: 514

Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical) (Honours) majoring in Mechatronics and Robotics
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 530 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

  0 103

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt)   206 0

Assignments (including materials and printing) Students encouraged to use recycled materials 
for their project/s however if they choose 
to buy them it will be at their own cost.

0 165

Total compulsory: 737

Total compulsory + optional: 1005

Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical) (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 258 93

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 62

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 206 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

0 103

Field trips and study tours 21 21

Total compulsory: 485

Total compulsory + optional: 764

Bachelor of Exercise and Sport Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1858

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 50 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

354 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

26 227

Total compulsory: 429

Total compulsory + optional: 2514

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Film and Television
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 258 0

Total compulsory: 258

Total compulsory + optional: 258

Bachelor of Food and Nutrition Science (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Only required if placed in a school 121 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-Fever Vaccination 0 413

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 286

Total compulsory + optional: 699

Bachelor of Graphic Communication Design
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Assignments (including materials and printing) Costs will depend on projects, and 
the materials and processes used

1197 0

Study equipment and software 516 0

Total compulsory: 1713

Total compulsory + optional: 1713

Bachelor of Illustration and Animation
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software $500 Pro drawing tablet. Costs 
will depend on projects, and the 
materials and processes used.

993 1563

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 382

Total compulsory: 993

Total compulsory + optional: 2938

Bachelor of Human Nutrition
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

121 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-Fever Vaccination 0 413

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 286

Total compulsory + optional: 699

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Industrial Design
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software Workshop materials, electronic components. 2046.456 103.2

Assignments (including materials and printing) 1352 0

Total compulsory: 3398

Total compulsory + optional: 3502

Bachelor of Information Technology
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software $1000 of the fee is for a laptop. 1331 0

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 15

Total compulsory: 1331

Total compulsory + optional: 1331

Bachelor of Laboratory Medicine (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1858

Study equipment and software $4,000 attributed to computer. 0 4128

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 413 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

67 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

227 0

Field trips and study tours Variable - no estimated cost supplied Variable

Total compulsory: 707

Total compulsory + optional: 6693

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials   0 826

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

88 0

Field trips and study tours   0 3096

    Total compulsory: 88

    Total compulsory + optional: 4009

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) double degrees
For further details, please review both degree entries separately  

Bachelor of Mathematics majoring in Applied Mathematics
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software $1,000 is attributed to laptop. 1084 258

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 41

Other 155 0

Total compulsory: 1238

Total compulsory + optional: 1538

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Mathematics majoring in Data Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software $1,000 is attributed to laptop. 1032 258

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 41

Other 155 0

Total compulsory: 1187

Total compulsory + optional: 1486

Bachelor of Medical Radiation Science (Honours) (Medical Imaging)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1858

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 89 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

259 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

26 227

Total compulsory: 374

Total compulsory + optional: 2458

Bachelor of Medical Studies / Doctor of Medicine
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software A laptop is required for this program. $1500 
is the indicative cost for the laptop, with 
the laptop required to meet the following 
requirements: examsoft.com/resources/
examplify-minimum-system-requirements/   
If students already own a suitable laptop, 
a new laptop will not be necessary.

335 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 413 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

310 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required)

Students undertaking clinical placements 
are required to have the appropriate level of 
immunisation and PCI screening. Evidence of 
Immunisation and PCI screening is required 
by clinical venues prior to placements. Please 
note this may also be necessary for students 
undertaking research activity in a clinical 
setting. Immunisation and screening costs 
will vary subject to individual requirements.

Variable

Travel costs to/from clinical placements 
across the greater Adelaide region

Variable

Total compulsory: 1058

Total compulsory + optional: 1058

Bachelor of Midwifery
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 277 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

307 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

253 0

Total compulsory: 836

Total compulsory + optional: 2498

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Music (all majors)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 0 236

Field trips and study tours Variable - concert tickets Variable

Other 0 144

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 236

Bachelor of Nursing 
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1238

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 277 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

372 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Rural placements may incur large costs 2430 0

Total compulsory: 3079

Total compulsory + optional: 4317

Bachelor of Occupational Therapy (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1858

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 89 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

311 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

253 0

Total compulsory: 652

Total compulsory + optional: 2510

Bachelor of Oral Health 
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software First year: Instrument kits, instrument 
cassettes, Standard Adult and 
Periodontal Nissin models

3839 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) Dental Loupes 124 3096

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

413 0

Total compulsory: 4376

Total compulsory + optional: 7472

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Outdoor Environmental Leadership
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1858

Assignments (including materials and printing) Variable

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 50 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

307 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

253 0

Field trips and study tours 52 0

Other Optional qualifications - Bushwalking 
Leadership; Paddle Australia; 
SAREA Rockclimbing.

0 516

Total compulsory: 660

Total compulsory + optional: 3034

Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 103

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 144 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

158 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Hepatitis B and Influenza vaccinations 52 0

Field trips and study tours Optional study tour to the Philippines 0 3096

Total compulsory: 354

Total compulsory + optional: 3553

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1527

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 144 41

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

158 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Hepatitis B and Influenza vaccinations 52 0

Field trips and study tours Optional study tour to the Philippines 0 3096

Total compulsory: 354

Total compulsory + optional: 5019

Bachelor of Physiotherapy (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 413

Study equipment and software 15 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 61 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

311 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

253 0

Total compulsory: 640

Total compulsory + optional: 1053

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Podiatry (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials   1858

Study equipment and software 93

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt)   51

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

309

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

  253

Field trips and study tours   26

    Total compulsory: 731

Total compulsory + optional: 2588

Bachelor of Psychology
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

88 93

Field trips and study tours Optional study tour to Asia 0 3096

Total compulsory: 88

Total compulsory + optional: 4102

Bachelor of Psychology (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

88 93

Field trips and study tours Optional study tour to Asia 0 3096

Total compulsory: 88

Total compulsory + optional: 4102

Bachelor of Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 41 0

Assignments (including materials and printing)   41 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt)  Long pants, closed shoes, long-
sleeve shirt, hat, raincoat.

877 103

Field trips and study tours   310 0

Other   155 0

    Total compulsory: 1424

    Total compulsory + optional: 1527

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Science (Veterinary Bioscience)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 55 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 443 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-fever vaccination. Costs of 
placements will vary. Rural placements 
may incur additional costs.

Estimate of $1000 included for cost 
for travel and accomodation.

1464 0

Total compulsory: 1962

Total compulsory + optional: 1962

Bachelor of Science majoring in Animal Behaviour
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Assignments (including materials and printing)   41 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt)   304 0

Field trips and study tours   0 110

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required)

Q-fever vaccination. Costs of 
placements will vary. Estimate of 
$200 included for cost for travel.

200 464

    Total compulsory: 545

    Total compulsory + optional: 1119

Bachelor of Science majoring in Animal Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Assignments (including materials and printing)   41 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt)   304 0

Field trips and study tours   110 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required)

Q-fever vaccination. Costs of 
placements will vary.  Rural placements 
may incur additional costs.

Estimate of potentially $500 additional 
cost for travel and accomodation.

964 0

    Total compulsory: 1419

    Total compulsory + optional: 1419

Bachelor of Science majoring in Environmental Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 206 0

Assignments (including materials and printing)   21 0

Field trips and study tours   413 526

Other   77 0

    Total compulsory: 717

    Total compulsory + optional: 1244

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Social Science (Ageing and Disability)

Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

140 0

Field trips and study tours Optional study tour to Asia 0 3096

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required)

0 181

Total compulsory: 140

Total compulsory + optional: 4243

Bachelor of Social Science (Human Services)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

140 0

Field trips and study tours Optional study tour to Asia 0 3096

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required)

0 181

Total compulsory: 140

Total compulsory + optional: 4243

Bachelor of Social Work
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

140 0

Field trips and study tours Optional study tour to Asia 0 3096

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required)

0 181

Total compulsory: 140

Total compulsory + optional: 4243

Bachelor of Social Work (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

140 0

Field trips and study tours Optional study tour to Asia 0 3096

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required)

0 181

Total compulsory: 140

Total compulsory + optional: 4243

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Software Engineering (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software $1000 of the fee is for a laptop. 1032 206

Total compulsory: 1032

Total compulsory + optional: 1238

Bachelor of Speech Pathology (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials   0 1858

Study equipment and software 206 0

Assignments (including materials and printing)  Stationery 516 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt)   61 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

  311 0

Memberships   0 68

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

  253 0

Total compulsory: 1347

Total compulsory + optional: 3272

Bachelor of Teaching (Early Childhood Education)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1342

Study equipment and software Ipad, Apple Pencil, Logitech Crayon 722 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 21 33

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

499 0

Total compulsory: 1243

Total compulsory + optional: 2617

Bachelor of Teaching (Primary) (Honours)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1445

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 21 33

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

366 0

Total compulsory: 387

Total compulsory + optional: 1865

Bachelor of Veterinary Technology
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 200 179

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 343 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-fever vaccination. Costs of 
placements will vary.  Rural placements 
may incur additional costs.

Estimate of $400 included for cost 
for travel and accomodation.

864 0

Total compulsory: 1407

Total compulsory + optional: 1586

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Bachelor of Viticulture and Oenology
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Optional unless placed in school 0 121

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-Fever vaccination 0 413

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 165

Total compulsory + optional: 699

Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 305 41

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 279 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Costs of placements will vary.  Rural 
placements and placements out 
of SA may incur additional costs. 
Estimate of $1500 included for cost 
for travel and accomodation.

2000 0

Total compulsory: 2584

Total compulsory + optional: 2584

Graduate Certificate in Breast Imaging
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Assignments (including materials and printing) Cost for OCSE examination Variable 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

259 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

26 227

Total compulsory: 285

Total compulsory + optional: 512

Graduate Certificate in Business
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 206

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 299

Graduate Certificate in Business Administration
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 206

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 299

Australian University Provider Number PRV14404 / CRICOS Provider Number 04249J
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Graduate Certificate in Engineering specialising in Management
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Field trips and study tours 0 10

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 10

Graduate Certificate in Nursing Science (Infection Control Nursing) Online
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Total compulsory: 41

Total compulsory + optional: 41

Graduate Certificate in Science specialising in Global Food and Nutrition Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Only if placed in school 0 121

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-Fever vaccination 0 413

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 165

Total compulsory + optional: 699

Graduate Diploma in Aviation
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software Compatible iPad/tablet, maps 960 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) Headset, hi vis clothes 1037 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

516 0

Total compulsory: 2513

Total compulsory + optional: 2513

Graduate Diploma in Business Administration
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 310

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 402

Graduate Diploma in Financial Planning
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 310

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 402
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Graduate Diploma in Human Resource Management
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 310

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 402

Graduate Diploma in Medical Sonography (General)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Assignments (including materials and printing) Compulsory examination - OCSE Variable

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

227 26

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

259 0

Total compulsory: 486

Total compulsory + optional: 512

Graduate Diploma in Nursing 
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Total compulsory: 41

Total compulsory + optional: 41

Graduate Diploma in Project Management
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 52

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 52

Graduate Diploma in Visual Effects
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software  Many printing and material costs 
(e.g balsa, card, glue, craft knife)

1570 83

Assignments (including materials and printing) 62 0

Total compulsory: 1632

Total compulsory + optional: 1714

Graduate Diploma in Viticulture and Oenology
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Only required if placed in school 0 121

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-Fever vaccination 0 413

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 165

Total compulsory + optional: 699
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Master of Architecture
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Assignments (including materials and printing) Costs will depend on projects, and 
the materials and processes used

831 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

206 0

Study equipment and software 1500 of fee is for laptop. Not 
compulsory if already owned.

1548 0

Total compulsory: 2585

Total compulsory + optional: 2585

Master of Data Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 103 0

Total compulsory: 103

Total compulsory + optional: 103

Master of Design
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Assignments (including materials and printing) Costs will depend on projects, and 
the materials and processes used

1032 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 0 124

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

0 124

Other 0 144

Total compulsory: 1032

Total compulsory + optional: 1424

Master of Education
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 457

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 457

Master of Engineering (Engineering Management)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software Optional software - Simprocess 0 2054

Field trips and study tours 0 10

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 2064

Master of Engineering (Materials)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Field trips and study tours 103 310

Total compulsory: 144

Total compulsory + optional: 454
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Master of Finance
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 413

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 506

Master of Financial Planning
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 413

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 506

Master of Health Services Management
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 826

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 826

Master of Information Technology (Cyber Security)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software High performance laptop 0 5160

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 155 0

Total compulsory: 155

Total compulsory + optional: 5315

Master of Management
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 413

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 506

Master of Medical Sonography (General)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

259 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

26 227

Total compulsory: 285

Total compulsory + optional: 512

Master of Nursing
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Total compulsory: 41

Total compulsory + optional: 41
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Master of Occupational Therapy
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1858

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 61 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

311 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

253 0

Total compulsory: 624

Total compulsory + optional: 2482

Master of Physiotherapy 
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 258

Study equipment and software 15 0

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 61 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

311 0

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

253 0

Total compulsory: 640

Total compulsory + optional: 898

Master of Professional Accounting
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 413

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

93 0

Other Only required for students 
completing CPA program

0 521

Total compulsory: 93

Total compulsory + optional: 1027

Master of Professional Engineering (Chemical)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Field trips and study tours 103 310

Total compulsory: 144

Total compulsory + optional: 454

Master of Professional Engineering (Civil)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 0 41

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 258

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 299
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Master of Professional Engineering (Environmental and Water Resources Management)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 0 41

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 258

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 299

Master of Professional Engineering (Telecommunications)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 17 0

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 31

Field trips and study tours 0 10

Total compulsory: 17

Total compulsory + optional: 58

Master of Project Management
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 124

Assignments (including materials and printing) 0 52

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 175

Master of Psychology (Clinical)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

88 0

Other Psychology Board of Australia registration 450 0

Total compulsory: 538

Total compulsory + optional: 538

Master of Psychology (Health)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

88 0

Other Psychology Board of Australia registration 450 0

Total compulsory: 538

Total compulsory + optional: 538

Master of Psychology (Organisational and Human Factors)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

88 0

Other Psychology Board of Australia registration 450 0

Total compulsory: 538

Total compulsory + optional: 538
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Master of Science specialising in Global Food and Nutrition Science
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Only required if placed in school 0 121

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-Fever vaccination 0 413

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 165

Total compulsory + optional: 699

Master of Social Work
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials   0 826

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Working With Children Check, National 
Police Certificate (NPC), Safe Environments 
for Children & Young People

140 0

Field trips and study tours   0 3096

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required)

181

    Total compulsory: 140

    Total compulsory + optional: 4383

Master of Strategic Communication
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Study equipment and software 0 394

Total compulsory: 0

Total compulsory + optional: 394

Master of Teaching (Early Childhood Education)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 1238

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 21 33

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Working with Children Check, Responding 
to Abuse and Neglect, Literacy and 
Numeracy Test for Initial Teacher Education 
(LANTITE), First Aid Certificate - Basic 
Emergency Life Support (BELS)

499 0

Total compulsory: 520

Total compulsory + optional: 1792

Master of Teaching (Secondary)
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Textbooks and other study materials 0 722

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 21 33

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

Working with Children Check, Responding 
to Abuse and Neglect, Literacy and 
Numeracy Test for Initial Teacher Education 
(LANTITE), First Aid Certificate - Basic 
Emergency Life Support (BELS)

366 0

Total compulsory: 387

Total compulsory + optional: 1142
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Master of Urban and Regional Planning
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 124

Total compulsory + optional: 124

Master of Vitculture and Oenology
Type of non-tuition fees Comments Compulsory Optional 

Uniform (ie, safety glasses, name badge, shoes, shirt) 41 0

Clearances (ie, Police Certificates, Working 
with Children Check and others)

NDIS check - only if placed in school 0 121

Placements (including vaccinations 
and immunisations, if required) 

Q-Fever vaccination 0 413

Field trips and study tours 124 0

Total compulsory: 165

Total compulsory + optional: 699
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